

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5302/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019
in WA No. 11/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar)

THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WANGHAM ASSOCIATE, KHANSA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25757/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5303/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5304/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 25750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5305/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 28763/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Deepali, Adv.
Mr. Pulak Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by 14 days as prayed for
in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

As prayed for, counter affidavit be filed in the
meanwhile.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)